
Page 12 of 24 TM04101 Molift Quick Raiser 1 Engelsk English - Rev C 01/2013

Parts catalogue
Molift Quick Raiser 1 09

Pos. Qty Art.no. Description

1 1 0420200 Chassis - see app. B

2 1 0412014 Column - see app. C

3 1 0458010 Lifting Arm U-shape

0458107 Lifting Arm V-shape (optional)

4 1 0425000 Drive Handle

5 1 0455000 Knee support complete w/small cushions

0455001
Knee support complete w/large cushions 
(optional)

Pos. Qty Art.no. Description



Page 13 of 24

Main Components

 Appendix A

1

4

2

5

3



Page 14 of 24 TM04101 Molift Quick Raiser 1 Engelsk English - Rev C 01/2013

Appendix B
Pos. Qty Art.no. Description

1 1 0420100 Chassis welded

2 2 0220208 Wheel w brake Ø115 Travelaid 115BR

3 2 0420102 Wheel Ø100 PJP100x32 Black Ø8

4 1 0420123 Cover left

5 4 0420104 Nut for cover, M6

6 2 0235104 Screw DIN 916 M10x30 Elzn

7 2 0310114 Washer DIN 433 Ø8,4 Plan hardened

8 2 0420106 Screw ISO 7380 M8x50 10,9 Black

9 1 0220110 Motor complete

10 1 0220111 Motor connector

11 3 0220118 Washer neoprene Ø22xØ5,5x3,5

12 3 0220121 Washer steel DIN 9021 Ø6,4 8.8 Elzn

13 3 0220120 Screw DIN 912 M6x20 8.8 Elzn

14 2 0420118 Screw DIN M3x16 Elzn

15 1 0420127 Cover with electronics QR1 - see app. D

16 1 0421133 Connection point chassis

17 1 1150129 Spacer nylom 13ME103

18 1 0220129 Screw DIN 916 M5x10 A2

19 2 0420117 Lock Nut DIN 985 M3 8 Elzn

20 4 0220207 Wheel Ø50 grey

21 1 0420029 Foot plate right assy

22 1 0420028 Foot plate left assy

23 1 0421135 Label ID

24 1 0420134 Main Label QR1

25 2 0420560 Anti Skid, incl pos 26

26 2 Anti Skid, incl in pos 25

27 1 1101432 Cable clip 4,8 55-021-90

28 1 0420120 Screw DIN 7981F 4,8x9,5 Elzn

29 2 0220146 Wall wheel pos 20

30 0 Distancer follows wheel pos 20

31

32

33 1 0440002 Hand Control

34

35 1 0220310 Label safety

36 1 0620133 Cable clip 4,8

37 2 0220136 Strip 100x2,5

38 1 0440003 O-ring 10x2

Pos. Qty Art.no. Description



Page 15 of 24

34
0

960

60
7

Bill of materials:1

Material. Comment.Dimension/
Draw. no.Description.Qty.Pos.

08-140 BOM.xls

1

5

15

5

4

5

5

10

13

18

17

12

11

9

3

7

8

6

2

22

20
2620

21

8

3
7

19
16

14

26

25

25

26

28

27

31 32 33
Glue pos 6 into wheel with 
LOCTITE 2701

Glue pos 6 into wheel with 
LOCTITE 2701

Add LOCTITE 2701
Add LOCTITE 2701

30

29

29
30

34

C Assembly instructions See document 08-P07
Electrical scheme = 08-194.

35
23

24

36 37
D
38

Add O-ring on hand set
before assembly

D Added pos 38 EO 33/10 08.03.2010 TÅB MHL
C Uppdate of drawing 16.02.2009 TÅB MHL
B Added pos 34 29.01.2009/TES MHL
A Released for production 08.12.2008 TÅB MHL

Rev. Description: Date/Sign. Approved:

30 1 ID label_2
29 2 ID label

28 2
Avstandshylse 50mm 
hjul

27 2 Wall wheel 02-145

26 1
ISO 7045 - M3 x 10 - 
Z --- 10N

25 1 1101432
24 2 Anti skid leg QR1 08-168
23 2 Safety walk 08-138
22 1 Foot rest left assy 08-167

21 1
Foot plate right 
complete 08-166

20 4 Hjul 50 0220207

19 2
Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 
- M3 - W - N

18 1 DIN 914 - M5 x 10-N

17 1
Hylse ø15/ø10,5 
l=10 1150129

16 1
Connection point 
chassis 08-139

15 1
Cover with 
electronics QR1 08-099

14 2
DIN 912 M3 x 16 --- 
16N

13 3
DIN 912 M6 x 20 --- 
20N

12 3 Washer ISO 7093 - 6
11 3 Ø5,5/22x3,5 Neoprene skive
10 1 0220111
9 2 Motor complete 08-096

8 2
ISO 7380 - M8 x 40 --- 
40N

7 2 Washer ISO 7089 - 8

6 2
ISO 4029 - M10 x 30-
N

5 4 Møbelskrue deksel
4 1 Cover left QR1 08 08-098
3 2 Hjul 100mm QR
2 2 M5-hjul-110mm
1 1 02-430

Pos. Qty. Description
Dimension/
Draw. no. Material: Comment:

Size

Designed/Drawn: Date: Scale:Projection:

TÅB 1:5

08-140 A1

Chassis complete QR 1 08
Drawing number:

08/12-2008
Drawing name:

2008
Molift Quick Raiser 1

Chassis w/ legs

 Appendix B



Page 16 of 24 TM04101 Molift Quick Raiser 1 Engelsk English - Rev C 01/2013

Appendix C
Pos. Qty Art.no. Description

1 1 0412011 Ball screw assy

2 1 0210125 Top cover

3 1 0411101 Profile column

4 1 0410106 Distancer

5 2 0411104 Column brush 0.7,0.10 Nylon 1200

6 4 0710530 Screw Pan head cross ISO 7045 M5x16

7 1 0510500 Battery Holder complete 14,4 V - see app. D

8 1 0510520 Connection point

9 1 0210302 Red label right

10 1 0210301 Red label left

11 1 0210305 Label sling

12 1 1310303 Label emergency lowering

13 1 0410308 Label Quick Raiser

14 1 0420310 Label scale 1-30

15 1 0210304 Label red arrow

16 1 1310306 Label Art. no. / batch no.

17 1 1310307 Label controlled/sign

18

19

20 1 0420150 Bracket

21 1 0220102 Screw DIN 912 M10x14

22 1 0410306 Rubber Bunpron Grey

23 1 0235107 Bolt for handle / nee pillow holder

24 1 0235102 Hand wheel

25 1 0210307 Label emergency lowering

26 1 0220151 Screw DIN 7981C Ø3,5x6,5 Elzn

27 1 0220150 Screw DIN 965A M3x8 Elzn

28 1 0210124 Allen Key 4 mm

29 1 0220127 Allen Key 8 mm

30 1 0420320 Label user manual

Pos. Qty Art.no. Description



Page 17 of 24

Lifting column

Bill of materials:1

Material. Comment.Dimension/
Draw. no.Description.Qty.Pos.

08-091 BOM.xls

18
4

1210

3

5

7

1

4

6

6

6

6

27

8

5

13

11
12

9

10

15

Assembly instructions / labeling = 08-P004
Note! all labeling to be done according to instruction 08-P04

26

14
24

23

21
22

20
22

21

25

29

28

17

16

Note!
Solder cables from battery baox according to
assembly instructions 08-P04
(Red to + and black to -  marked in the plastic)

30
B

C

2
45

235

Rev. Description: Date/Sign. Approved:

C Made separate assy of top plate 11.05.2009 TÅB MHL
B Added pos 30 User manual 23.03.2009 TÅB MHL
A Released for production 27.09.2007 TÅB MHL

Pos. Qty. Description
Dimension/
Draw. no. Material: Comment:

30 1 08-186

29 1

Tapping screw DIN 
7983-ST2.9x6.5-C-H-
N

28 2
DIN 912 M10 x 16 --- 
16N

27 1
ISO 7046-1 - M3 x 8 - 
Z --- 8N

26 1 Unbrake 8 mm 0210124

25 1 Unbrako 4 mm 0220127

24 2
0210307 Nødsenkning 
Partner - QR

23 1
Hand wheel ø50 
M10 0235102

22 1 Bolt M10 0235107

21 2

Rubber 
BUNPRON 
SJ5027 Grey 0410306

20 1 02-215

17 1 Art. and id no. 13-217

16 1 Art. and id no. 13-216

15 1
Arrow column 
depth label 13-221

14 1 Label scale 1-30 08-110
13 1 Label quick raiser 08-109

12 1
Emergency 
lowering 13-222

11 1 Slinglabel 13-223
10 1 Red label left 08-108
9 1 Red label right 08-107

8 1
Conection point 
column 08-095

7 1
Battery holder and 
electronics 08-092

6 4
Tapping screw DIN 
7983-ST5.5x16-C-H-N

5 2

0411104 Column brush 
type 7 - 0,10 nylon LG 
1200

4 1 02-402
3 1 02-168

31 1 Top cover assy 08-196
1 1 Ball screw assy 08-088

Molift Quick Raiser

Drawing name:
27/09-2007

Drawing number:

Coloumn assy

A208-091

1:5TÅB
Projection: Scale:Date:Designed/Drawn:

Size

 Appendix C



Page 18 of 24 TM04101 Molift Quick Raiser 1 Engelsk English - Rev C 01/2013

Appendix D
Pos. Qty Art.no. Description

Fig 1 COVER WITH ELECTRONICS QR1

1 1 0420124 Cover right QR1

2 1 1320112 Main PCB (Control card)

3 1 0920114 Emergency Stop Switch

4 2 1310135 Extension Cap 10 mm

5 1 1310136 End Cap

6 2 0421137 LED Guide

7 1 0421119 Cover PCB

8 6 0421120 Plastic rivet 5x4-7 Black

9 Screw - part of 0421120, pos 8

10 1 0220307 Label Emergency Stop

11 1 0421121 Label service-em. lowering

12 1 0421122 Extension Emergency Stop Switch

13 1 0421123 Cable extension 13-pin DIN

14 1 0421124 Battery cable

15 1 0421125 Cable Motor 1

16 2 0620134 Self-Adhesive Clamp 9,6

17 2 0420593 Panel holder for diode Ø5mm

18 1 0421138 Bushing GFW-1517-17

19 1 0410306 Bumpon Type SJ-5027 Grey

20 1 0421139 Tape TESA

21 1 0420135 Cable gland

Fig 2 BATTERY HOLDER

1 1 0510101 Profile/holder

2 6 0540501 Screw Wallboard Elzn

3 1 0510205 Lower part plastic

4 1 0510510 Upper cover mounted

5

6

7

8 1 0540505 Rubber bushing

9 2 0540120 Screw DIN965A Elzn

10 2 0540123 Nut w threads brass

11 1 0510302 Decal

12 1 Wire red 0,75 L=750

13 1 Wire black 0,75 L=750

14 1 Heat crimp tube

15 1 1310306 Decal art.no

Pos. Qty Art.no. Description



Page 19 of 24

Cover with electronics QR2
Fig 1

Bill of materials:1

Material. Comment.Dimension/
Draw. no.Description.Qty.Pos.

08-099 BOM.xls

1

3
75 4

2

89

10

12

11

415

14

6

Glue pos 4 onto switch with
one drip quick glue.

Motor 1 cable to come out in rear of cover.
Put in a lope and into the two camps on side..

13

16

16

18

19

17

20
98

8

9

21

B

B

B

SECTION B-B 
SCALE 1 : 2 B Added pos 21 05.08.2009 TÅB MHL

A Released for production 28.08.2008 TÅB MHL
Rev. Description: Date/Sign. Approved:

21 1
Rubber bulkhead 
16x24x30 0420135

20 1 Tape 08-180

19 1

Rubber 
BUNPRON 
SJ5027 Grey 0410306

18 1 Foring 15-17-17
17 2 0420593

16 2
Kabelklips - art 
0620134

Kabelklips - art 
0620134

15 1 Motor cable 08-119

14 1 Battery cable 08-121

13 1
13 pin DIN cable 
extension 08-126

12 1
Extension 
emergency stop 08-146

11 1 Membraenpanel 08-128
10 1 Label Nødstopp

9 6
ISO 7045 - M2.5 x 8 - 
Z --- 8N

8 6 plastnagel
7 1 Cover PCB 08-106

6 2
LED guide Quick 
Raiser 08-177

5 1 Cap 1S11-19,0
Forlengelse 
nødsenk_topp

4 2
Extender 10mm 
2S09-10,0 Forlengelse nødsenk_

3 1 14-914

2 1
PCB Motor 
controller card 08-122

1 1
Cover right QR 1 
ny 08-097

Pos. QTY. Description
Dimension/
Draw. no. Material: Comment:

Size

Designed/Drawn: Date: Scale:Projection:

TÅB 1:2.5

08-099 A3

Cover with electronics QR1
Drawing number:

28/08-2008

     

Drawing name:

Molift Quic Raiser

 Appendix D

Bill of materials:1

Material. Comment.Dimension/
Draw. no.Description.Qty.Pos.

08-092 BOM.xls
15

2

79

Lubricate with oil Wurth HSS2000
(Both probes)

Remove insulation
8 mm both cables.C

1

10

10

2

2

2

4

3

8

13

14

9

Red wire to be solded
to pos 5

Black wire to be solded
to pos 512

Use specisl tool to mount.

15 Label with art no
on back side of
unit.

Assembly instruction = 08-Po3

B

B

11

50

Rev. Description: Date/Sign. Approved:

C Pos 4, 5, 6 and 7 replaced by new 
pos 4 07.10.2008 TES MHL

B Changed drawing no 19.09.2008 TÅB MHL
A Released for production 28.09.2007 TÅB MHL

Pos. Qty. Description
Dimension/
Draw. no. Material: Comment:

12 2
ISO 7046-1 - M5 x 10 
- Z --- 10N

11 1
Strekkavlaster SB4F-2 
(AVC)

10 1 Art. and id no. 13-216
9 1 shringk plastic
8 1 Battery holder wire3
7 1 Battery holder wire1
6 1 Label battery box 08-093

5 2
Mutter M5, 6 kt. 
NV 20 02-451

4 1
Battery holder and 
electronics 05-051

3 1
Batteriholder, plast-
store del sprøytestøpt

2 6
skrue for feste av 
kontaktplate

1 1 02-336

Size

Designed/Drawn: Date: Scale:Projection:

TÅB 1:2

08-092 A3

Battery holder and electronics
Drawing number:

28/09-2007

     

Drawing name:

Molift Quick Raiser

Battery holder
Fig 2



Page 20 of 24 TM04101 Molift Quick Raiser 1 Engelsk English - Rev C 01/2013

Appendix E
Pos. Qty Art.no. Description

Fig 1 KNEE SUPPORT COMPLETE

1 1 0455100 Knee support bracket QR1

2 2 0251105 Cushion f knee support Small

2 2 0455105 Cushion f knee support Large (optional)

3 1 0455109 Strap for knee support



Page 21 of 24

Knee support complete
Fig 1

 

Bill of materials:1

Material. Comment.Dimension/
Draw. no.Description.Qty.Pos.

08-185 BOM.xls





   

   
   
   







  

 

 








 



















